

P.C No. 32/2025  
Rishi Pal Bansal Vs State & Ors  
CNR No. DLWT01-005078-2025

23.05.2025

**Fresh Petition under section 276 of Indian Succession Act has been received on the E-portal of the court. It be checked and registered.**

Present: None for the petitioner.

Put up for consideration on 01.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
23.05.2025