

IA no. 1/2025
in
PC no. 32/2025
Rishi Pal Singh
Vs State

31.05.2025

File is taken up today on an application for pre-ponement of the hearing of the case.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar Id counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner appeared through VC.

The case is already fixed for hearing on 01.07.2025. The said date stands cancelled.

Application stands allowed.

Case file is taken up for hearing.

Two affidavits of the attesting witnesses of the Will have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the original will within two days.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 1 through Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi as well as to respondent no. 2 to 5, on filing of PF/RC.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "The statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges either in the Nazarat Branch or by paying the same directly to the concerned News agency. Process be given dasti.

Citation be also affixed on notice board of the court as well as on the notice board of the concerned collector.

Valuation report be also called from the concerned collector.

Put up for publication, affixation of citation and service of notice upon respondents on **15.07.2025**. Steps be taken within 05 days.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.05.2025