

10.10.2025

Present: Mohd. Ayan, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vishal Jain, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 to 5  
through VC.  
Sh. Aryan Malik, Ld counsel for M/s YTC Housing  
Private Ltd.  
Sh. Puneet Rana, Patwari from SDM office Karol  
Bagh.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of M/s YTC Housing Private Ltd. Ld counsel for the company requests the court to supply him copy of the petition and documents.

M/s YTC Housing Private Ltd is not party in the present case and no application for impleadment has been filed on behalf of the company. Therefore, the petitioner is not directed to supply the petition and documents to Ld counsel for the said company. Ld counsel for said company is allowed to inspect the case file after filing Vakaltnama.

Ld counsel for the respondents seeks some time for filing objections.

The court is not granting any extension of period for filing the objections. The objections, if any, filed by the respondents, be filed with condonation application before NDOH by supplying advance copy to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that he will file memo of appearance during the course of day and Vakaltnama before NDOH.

Valuation report has been filed by Executive Magistrate, Karol Bagh. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:10.10.2025