

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sonu Kirar, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Abhimanyu Walia, ld. counsel for YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd.
Sh. Rishabh Choudhary, ld. counsel for the objector/
Sh. Uday Singh Bagga alongwith objector.
Respondent no. 4 in person.
Sh. Jayant Kaushik, ld. counsel for objector/Sh. Jagdish Sharma.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd.

Two applications have been filed u/s 284 of Indian Succession Act on behalf of the both objectors. Copy of the same have been supplied to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the objectors undertake to file the same on the e-portal.

YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd. is neither party in the present case nor any application or objections has been filed on its behalf. IF YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd has any caveatable interest in the present case then ld. counsel for the company is at liberty to move appropriate application so that the contention of the company can be decided by giving due opportunity to the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply on the applications filed on behalf of objectors.

Respondent no. 4 seeks time to file objections in the present case as well as for engaging an advocate. Respondent no. 4