

has been apprised that she can take free legal aid by visiting DLSA office at room no. 295, 2nd floor, Tis Hazari Court. Respondent no. 4 is allowed to file objections before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is allowed to file reply of the above said applications with advance copy to ld. counsels for the objectors.

Put up for consideration of above said applications on 16.03.2026. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing no further time shall be given to the respondents to file objections.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.12.2025