

## RISHI PAL BANSAL Vs. State of Delhi

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.  
Sh. Abhimanyu Walia, Ld. counsel for YTC Housing  
Pvt. Ltd through VC.  
Sh. Aryan Malik, Ld counsel for YTC Housing  
Pvt. Ltd in person.  
Sh. Rishabh Choudhary, Ld. counsel for the objector/  
Sh. Uday Singh Bagga.  
Sh. Jayant Kaushik, Ld. counsel for objector/Sh.  
Jagdish Sharma.  
None for R-2 to R-5.

None has appeared today on behalf of R-2 to R-5.

Objections on behalf of R-2 to R-5 have also not been filed. The respondent no. 2 to 5 have been served in July, 2025 as well as on the earlier date also. Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 to 5 also appeared in the Court on 10.10.2025. Sufficient time has already been given to the respondent no. 2 to 5 for filing objections but till date, objections on their behalf have not been filed, therefore, the right of respondent no. 2 to 5 to file objections stands closed. Respondent no. 2 to 5 are also proceeded ex parte.

An application under Section 284 of Indian Succession Act has been filed on behalf of the YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd on 28.01.2026. Some documents have also been filed with the abovesaid application. Copy supplied.

Reply of the objections filed by Sh. Jagdish Sharma and Sh. Uday Singh Bagga have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Contd...2

Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for filing reply of abovesaid application filed under Section 284 of Indian Succession Act.

Heard. Allowed.

Reply be filed before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for YTC Housing Pvt. Ltd.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **01.06.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026