

IA No. 5/2025 in  
P.C. No. 32/2025  
Rishipal Bansal Vs State of Delhi

07.05.2026

**File taken up today on an application ( IA No. 5/26)  
under order IX rule 7 read with section 151 CPC seeking  
permission to file objections.**

Present: Sh. Mukal Tyagi, ld. counsel for the  
Respondent no. 2 & 4

Heard.

Let notice of the said application be issued to the ld.  
counsel for the petitioner, on filing of PF. Ld. counsel for the  
respondents is also allowed to serve the notice upon ld. counsel for  
the petitioner through Whatsapp. ld. counsel for the petitioner is  
allowed to file reply before the next date of hearing. Process be given  
dasti, as prayed for.

Put up the present application on date already fixed i.e.  
01.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
07.05.2026